



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3510 of 2024**

Sunit Kumar Singh @ Pankaj Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajeev Nayan Singh, Sr. Advocate,  
Veerendra Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Deepak Dubey, G.A., Gyanendra Singh

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 17.03.2026 along with connected matter.

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)**

**March 10, 2026**

P. Pandey